

Reg. No101 /2022  
S.C - 15( 09 )2021  
**Present : Smt. Sutapa Saha ,**  
**Addl. District & Sessions Judge , Ranaghat , Nadia**

**Order 02dt.08.05.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence .

No step is taken for the two accused persons on Court bail.

The surety is directed to produce the accused .

No witness is produced by the prosecution.

The regular PO is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 21.08.2023 for evidence .

The prosecution to produce the witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons on C.B as before..

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.  
**(In – Charge)**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.  
**(In - Charge)**