

Sessions Case No: 15(09)2021
CIS- 101 of 2022

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 04 dated: 01.07.2024:

Today is fixed for evidenec.

As per resolution dated 25.06.2024 of Bar Council of West Bengal, the Ranaghat Bar Association has also taken a resolution dated 29.06.2024 that Ld. Advocates of this Bar will not take any step and also requested "Not to Pass any Adverse Order".

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **29.01.2025** for evidenec.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia