

Sessions Case No: 15(09)2021
CIS- 101 of 2022

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 05 dated: 29.01.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons are allowed to be represented by their Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr. PC.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files haziras of two witnesses, however the witnesses be discharged without examination as this Court is taking depositions of other highly contested Sessions Cases with High Court direction.

No time today.

Fix **18.06.2025** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons on C/Bail are as before.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia